

CRIMINAL REVISION NO.23 OF 2024

CNR-WBCS01-000053-2024

Present: Sri Soumendra Nath Das
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB01132

Order no.09 dated 19.02.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition on the point of admission.

A petition has been filed on behalf of the revisionist stating that the conducting Ld. Advocate of the petitioner is unable to attend Court today as he has gone to Mahakumbh, Prayagraj and therefore an adjournment has been prayed for.

Heard the Ld. Counsel for the revisionist on the point of adjournment.

On perusal of the case record, it reveals that the instant case is pending before this Court since long.

Having heard the submissions of the Ld. Counsel for the revisionist, prayer for an adjournment is considered and allowed with a direction upon the Ld. Counsel for the revisionist to come ready for hearing on the point of admission on the next date fixed positively.

Fix **06.05.2025** for hearing of the petition on the point of admission.

D/C by me

Sd./-
Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta