

Criminal Revision no.23 of 2024
CNR-WBCS01-000053-2024
Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590

Order no.13 dated 08.08.2025

Today is fixed for S/R, A/D and appearance.

It transpires from the note of D.A. that notice could not be issued due to non filing of requisites.

Ld. Counsel for the revisionist by filing a petition along with a Xerox copy of the counterpart of receipt of filing requisites prays for issuance of notice upon the O.Ps.

Heard.

Accordingly, issue notice at once.

Fixing **08.09.2025** for S/R, A/D and appearance.

D/C by me.

Sd./-

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta