

Criminal Revision no.23 of 2024
CNR-WBCS01-000053-2024
Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590

Order no.14 dated 08.09.2025

Today is fixed for S/R, A/D and appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the revisionist files hazira along with postal receipt.

Notice has duly been served upon the O.P. no.2/State.

No step is taken on behalf of the O.P. no.2/State.

Received one report from the Ld. Judicial Magistrate, 4th Court, Calcutta vide letter no.99 dated 08.09.2025 stating that no service return of notice was received till date.

Perused the same and let the same be kept with the record.

No S/R of notice in respect of the O.P. no.1 is received as yet.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

Fixing **03.11.2025** for S/R, A/D in respect of the O.P. no.1 and appearance.

D/C by me.

Sd./-

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

