

Criminal Revision no.23 of 2024
CNR-WBCS01-000053-2024
Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590

Order no.15 dated 03.11.2025

Today is fixed for S/R, A/D in respect of the O.P. no.1 and appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the revisionist is present by filing hazira.

Hazira is filed on behalf of the O.P. no.2/State.

Notice in respect of the O.P. no.1 is returned un-served with postal endorsement "left".

Left the same be kept with the record.

A petition has been filed on behalf of the revisionist praying for time to take fresh steps upon the O.P. no.1 on the ground stated therein.

Heard both sides. Considered.

Prayer for time is allowed.

In view of the above fact, issue fresh notice upon the O.P. no.1.

Revisionist is directed to put in requisites at once.

Fixing **16.12.2025** for S/R, A/D in respect of the O.P. no.1 and appearance.

D/C by me.

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

