

CRIMINAL REVISION NO.23 OF 2024
CNR-WBCS01-000053-2024
Present: Shri Sudipta Kumar De
J.O. CODE NO.WB01136
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Order no.19 dated 16.05.2026

To-day is fixed for awaiting S/R, A/D in respect of the O.P. no.1 and appearance.

Hazira has been filed on behalf of the revisionist.

No step is taken on behalf of the O.P. no.2/State.

No S/R of notice in respect of the O.P. no.1 is received as yet.

In view of the above fact, issue fresh notice upon the O.P. no.1 in both ways i.d. through Court as well as under registered Post with A/D.

Revisionist is directed to put in requisites at once.

Fixing **01.07.2026** for S/R, A/D in respect of the O.P. no.1 and appearance.

D/C by me.

Sd./-

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta